health insurance benefits, and, with some limited exceptions, job 
restoration. To be an “eligible  employee”, you must meet both of the 
following criteria: 

• Have worked for the Town for at least twelve (12) months 
(which need not have been consecutive). 

• Have worked at least one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) 
hours during the twelve (12) months immediately preceding 
the commencement of the leave. 

14c.  Employee Entitlements for FMLA/CFRA Leave 

i. Basic FMLA/CFRA Leave Entitlement 

The FMLA/CFRA provides eligible employees up to twelve (12) 
workweeks of unpaid leave during a twelve (12) month period for